D1WWEL01E 307
Type VPR/2/RL
flow control pressure compensated valves
• 2 ways
• With reverse free - flow check
C
E
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.

VPR/2/RL
VPR/2/RL complete valves
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
Adjustment kit type “V” (handwheel)
VPR/2/RL 38/V 1611021100 Aluminium body, G3/8 ports
VPR/2/RL 12/V 1611031100 Aluminium body, G1/2 ports
VPR/2/RL 34/V 1611041100 Aluminium body, G3/4 ports
VPR/2/RL 100/V 1611051100 Aluminium body, G1” ports
VPR/2/RL 38/V/ac 1611022100 Steel body, G3/8 ports
VPR/2/RL 12/V/ac 1611032100 Steel body, G1/2 ports
VPR/2/RL 34/V/ac 1611042100 Steel body, G3/4 ports
VPR/2/RL 100/V/ac 1611052100 Steel body, G1” ports
VPR/2/RL 38/V/SAE 1611021200 Aluminium body, SAE8 ports
VPR/2/RL 12/V/SAE 1611031200 Aluminium body, SAE10 ports
VPR/2/RL 34/V/SAE 1611041200 Aluminium body, SAE12 ports
Adjustment kit type “MG” (handknob)
VPR/2/RL 38/MG 1611021101 Aluminium body G3/8 ports
VPR/2/RL 12/MG 1611031101 Aluminium body G1/2 ports
VPR/2/RL 34/MG 1611041101 Aluminium body G3/4 ports
VPR/2/RL 100/MG 1611051101 Aluminium body G1” ports
Adjustment kit type “L” (lever)
VPR/2/RL 38/L 1611021102 Aluminium body G3/8 ports
VPR/2/RL 12/L 1611031102 Aluminium body G1/2 ports
VPR/2/RL 34/L 1611041102 Aluminium body G3/4 ports
VPR/2/RL 100/L 1611051102 Aluminium body G1” ports
For other steel body configurations, SAE thread and configurations with
FPM (Viton) seals, please contact our Sales Dpt.
1 Adjustment kit
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For VPR/2/RL 38 valve
V.SB 5KT6200200 “V” handwheel type in “SB” configuration
  (sensibilized adjustment)
V 5KT6130200 “V” handwheel type
MG 5KT6200202 “MG” handknob type
S 5KT6200211 “S” screw type
For VPR/2/RL 12 valve
V.SB 5KT6130301 “V” handwheel type in “SB” configuration
  (sensibilized adjustment)
V 5KT6130200 “V” handwheel type
MG 5KT6200202 “MG” handknob type
S 5KT6200211 “S” screw type
For VPR/2/RL 34 valve
V 5KT6130401 “V” handwheel type
MG 5KT6200400 “MG” handknob type
S 5KT6130404 “S” screw type
V.SB 5KT6130402 “V” handwheel type in “SB” configuration
  (sensibilized adjustment)
For VPR/2/RL 100 valve
V 5KT6340603 “V” handwheel type
MG 5KT6200605 “MG” handknob type
S 5KT6200604 “S” screw type
VPR/2/RL 38/V
Port size
1
1
“MG”
“L”
“S”
“V”
Flow control pressure compensated valves
310 D1WWEL01E
Flow control valves
VPR/2/RL (12-38) pressure
compensation diagram (E→C)
VPR/2/RL (12-38)
pressure drop vs. flow (C→E)
VPR/2/RL 34 pressure
compensation diagram (E→C)
VPR/2/RL 34
pressure drop vs. flow (C→E)
VPR/2/RL 100 pressure
compensation diagram (E→C)
VPR/2/RL 34
pressure drop vs. flow (C→E)
Rating diagrams ____________________________________________________________________________________________
VPR/2/RL
30 60 90 120 150 180 2100
0 2000 30001000
0
40
30
20
10
50
0
12
(psi)
(US gpm)
3
6
9
Pressure (bar)
F
lo
w
(l/min)
38
12
10 20 30 40 50 60 700